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116 GROOVE TOTALI
24 GROOVE COMPLETI
26 DRUM LOOP
12 BASS LOOP
47 SYNTH LOOP
3 GUITAR LOOP
4 VOCAL LOOP

1-WAVES\1-GROOVES
1. 007.WAV 
2. BASSIN'DA_HOUSE.WAV 
3. BOUNCING.WAV
4. BRANDOM'S_DREAMS.WAV
5. BRONSKY_GROOVE.WAV
6. COUNTIN'.WAV
7. CUBASE_RAP.WAV
8. DRY.WAV 
9. ETHNIC_BEAT.WAV 
10. GIVE_ME_SECURITY.WAV
11. GUITARHYTHM.WAV 
12. JUNGLE MANIA.WAV
13. JUNGLE_HORN.WAV 
14. KING.WAV
15. MIDDLE_808.WAV
16. NEW_COUNTRY.WAV 
17. NO_MORE.WAV 
18. PHANTOM.WAV 
19. PRINCE_OF_FUNK.WAV
20. R&BLUE_SING.WAV 
21. RUMBLE_FISH.WAV 
22. SCRATCH_IT.WAV
23. TECHNO_TRIBAL.WAV 
24. VIRTUAL_VOICE.WAV 

1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\100-BPM
DRUM-563.WAV
DRUM-564.WAV
DRUM-613.WAV
1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\120-BPM
DRUM-560.WAV
DRUM-569.WAV
DRUM-588.WAV
DRUM-589.WAV
DRUM-600.WAV
1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\129-BPM
DRUM-609.WAV
1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\130-BPM
DRUM-539.WAV
DRUM-545.WAV
1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\131-BPM
DRUM-567.WAV
1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\135-BPM
DRUM-573.WAV
DRUM-574.WAV
1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\140-BPM
DRUM-549.WAV
DRUM-620.WAV
1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\145-BPM
DRUM-618.WAV
1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\148-BPM
DRUM-542.WAV



1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\155-BPM
DRUM-591.WAV
1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\160-BPM
DRUM-534.WAV
DRUM-578.WAV
1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\180-BPM
DRUM-595.WAV
1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\93-BPM
DRUM-582.WAV
1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\95-BPM
DRUM-586.WAV
1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\96-BPM
DRUM-557.WAV
1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\98-BPM
DRUM-552.WAV

1-WAVES\3-BASS\120-BPM
BASS-559.WAV
1-WAVES\3-BASS\129-BPM
BASS-606.WAV
1-WAVES\3-BASS\130-BPM
BASS-538.WAV
BASS-544.WAV
1-WAVES\3-BASS\131-BPM
BASS-566.WAV
1-WAVES\3-BASS\140-BPM
BASS-548.WAV
1-WAVES\3-BASS\148-BPM
BASS-541.WAV
1-WAVES\3-BASS\160-BPM
BASS-533.WAV
BASS-611.WAV
1-WAVES\3-BASS\93-BPM
BASS-581.WAV
1-WAVES\3-BASS\95-BPM
BASS-585.WAV
1-WAVES\3-BASS\96-BPM
BASS-556.WAV

1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\100-BPM
SYNT-565.WAV
SYNT-614.WAV
SYNT-615.WAV
SYNT-616.WAV
SYNT-617.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\120-BPM
SYNT-561.WAV
SYNT-571.WAV
SYNT-572.WAV
SYNT-590.WAV
SYNT-601.WAV
SYNT-602.WAV
SYNT-603.WAV
SYNT-604.WAV
SYNT-605.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\129-BPM
SYNT-607.WAV
SYNT-610.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\130-BPM
SYNT-540.WAV
SYNT-546.WAV
SYNT-547.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\131-BPM
SYNT-568.WAV



1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\135-BPM
SYNT-575.WAV
SYNT-576.WAV
SYNT-577.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\140-BPM
SYNT-550.WAV
SYNT-551.WAV
SYNT-621.WAV
SYNT-622.WAV
SYNT-623.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\145-BPM
SYNT-619.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\148-BPM
SYNT-543.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\155-BPM
SYNT-592.WAV
SYNT-593.WAV
SYNT-594.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\160-BPM
SYNT-535.WAV
SYNT-536.WAV
SYNT-537.WAV
SYNT-579.WAV
SYNT-580.WAV
SYNT-612.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\180-BPM
SYNT-596.WAV
SYNT-597.WAV
SYNT-598.WAV
SYNT-599.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\93-BPM
SYNT-584.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\95-BPM
SYNT-587.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\96-BPM
SYNT-558.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\98-BPM
SYNT-553.WAV

1-WAVES\5-GUITAR\120-BPM
GUIT-570.WAV
1-WAVES\5-GUITAR\129-BPM
GUIT-608.WAV
1-WAVES\5-GUITAR\93-BPM
GUIT-583.WAV

1-WAVES\6-VOCALS\120-BPM
VOCL-562.WAV
1-WAVES\6-VOCALS\140-BPM
VOCL-624.WAV
1-WAVES\6-VOCALS\98-BPM
VOCL-554.WAV
VOCL-555.WAV

Groove Stile BPM Note Percorso… Nome WAV/AIFF
007 Ambient 160 Waldorf MicrowaveII 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\160-BPM\ DRUM-534.WAV

Yamaha CS1X 1-WAVES\3-BASS\160-BPM\ BASS-533.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\160-BPM\ SYNT-535.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\160-BPM\ SYNT-536.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\160-BPM\ SYNT-537.WAV

Bassin’ Da House House 130 Yamaha A3000 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\130-BPM\ DRUM-539.WAV
Cubase VST 1-WAVES\3-BASS\130-BPM\ BASS-538.WAV
Sound Forge 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\130-BPM\ SYNT-540.WAV



Fruity Loops PRO
Bouncing New Electronica 148 Yamaha A3000 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\148-BPM\ DRUM-542.WAV

Sound Forge 1-WAVES\3-BASS\148-BPM\ BASS-541.WAV
Fruity Loops PRO 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\148-BPM\ SYNT-543.WAV

Brandom’s Dream Dream 130 Roland MC505R 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\130-BPM\ DRUM-545.WAV
Waldorf MicrowaveII 1-WAVES\3-BASS\130-BPM\ BASS-544.WAV
Roland SCC155 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\130-BPM\ SYNT-546.WAV

1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\130-BPM\ SYNT-547.WAV
Bronsky House 140 Yamaha MU100R 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\140-BPM\ DRUM-549.WAV

Roland MC505R 1-WAVES\3-BASS\140-BPM\ BASS-548.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\140-BPM\ SYNT-550.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\140-BPM\ SYNT-551.WAV

Countin’ New Electronica 98 Yamaha A3000 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\98-BPM\ DRUM-552.WAV
Sound Forge 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\98-BPM\ SYNT-553.WAV
Cubase VST 1-WAVES\6-VOCALS\98-BPM\ VOCL-554.WAV

1-WAVES\6-VOCALS\98-BPM\ VOCL-555.WAV
Cubase Rap Rap 96 Roland JV35 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\96-BPM\ DRUM-557.WAV

Sonicworx Studio 1-WAVES\3-BASS\96-BPM\ BASS-556.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\96-BPM\ SYNT-558.WAV

Dry Trance 120 Akai S1100 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\120-BPM\ DRUM-560.WAV
Korg A/D Wavestation 1-WAVES\3-BASS\120-BPM\ BASS-559.WAV
Waldorf MicrowaveII 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\120-BPM\ SYNT-561.WAV

1-WAVES\6-VOCALS\120-BPM\ VOCL-562.WAV
Ethnic Beat Etnica 100 Yamaha A3000 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\100-BPM\ DRUM-563.WAV

Emu Dance Rack 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\100-BPM\ DRUM-564.WAV
Cubase VST 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\100-BPM\ SYNT-565.WAV
Sound Forge

Give Me Security Ambient 131 Yamaha MU100R 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\131-BPM\ DRUM-567.WAV
Roland MC505R 1-WAVES\3-BASS\131-BPM\ BASS-566.WAV
Waldorf MicrowaveII 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\131-BPM\ SYNT-568.WAV

Guitarhythm New Electronica 120 Yamaha A3000 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\120-BPM\ DRUM-569.WAV
Emu Dance Rack 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\120-BPM\ SYNT-571.WAV
Cubase VST 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\120-BPM\ SYNT-572.WAV
Sound Forge 1-WAVES\5-GUITAR\120-BPM\ GUIT-570.WAV

Jungle Horn Jungle 135 Emu Dance Rack 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\135-BPM\ DRUM-573.WAV
Cubase VST 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\135-BPM\ DRUM-574.WAV
Sound Forge 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\135-BPM\ SYNT-575.WAV

1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\135-BPM\ SYNT-576.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\135-BPM\ SYNT-577.WAV

Jungle Mania Jungle 160 Roland MC505R 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\160-BPM\ DRUM-578.WAV
Korg A/D Wavestation 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\160-BPM\ SYNT-579.WAV
Waldorf MicrowaveII 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\160-BPM\ SYNT-580.WAV

King Pop 93 Alesis QSR 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\93-BPM\ DRUM-582.WAV
Roland JV35 1-WAVES\3-BASS\93-BPM\ BASS-581.WAV

1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\93-BPM\ SYNT-584.WAV
1-WAVES\5-GUITAR\93-BPM\ GUIT-583.WAV

Middle 808 Ambient 95 Rebirth 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\95-BPM\ DRUM-586.WAV
Alesis D4 1-WAVES\3-BASS\95-BPM\ BASS-585.WAV
Alesis QSR 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\95-BPM\ SYNT-587.WAV
Roland JV35

New Country Techno New Age 120 Yamaha MU100R 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\120-BPM\ DRUM-588.WAV
Roland MC505 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\120-BPM\ DRUM-589.WAV
Korg A/D Wavestation 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\120-BPM\ SYNT-590.WAV
Waldorf MicrowaveII

No More House 155 Roland MC505 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\155-BPM\ DRUM-591.WAV



Waldorf MicrowaveII 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\155-BPM\ SYNT-592.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\155-BPM\ SYNT-593.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\155-BPM\ SYNT-594.WAV

Phantom Dark 180 Roland MC505R 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\180-BPM\ DRUM-595.WAV
Korg A/D Wavestation 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\180-BPM\ SYNT-596.WAV
Waldorf MicrowaveII 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\180-BPM\ SYNT-597.WAV

1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\180-BPM\ SYNT-598.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\180-BPM\ SYNT-599.WAV

Prince Of Funk Funk/Hip-Hop 120 Emu Dance Rack 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\120-BPM\ DRUM-600.WAV
Cubase VST 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\120-BPM\ SYNT-601.WAV
Sound Forge 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\120-BPM\ SYNT-602.WAV

1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\120-BPM\ SYNT-603.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\120-BPM\ SYNT-604.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\120-BPM\ SYNT-605.WAV

R&Blue Sing R&B 129 Alesis QSR 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\129-BPM\ DRUM-609.WAV
Roland JV35 1-WAVES\3-BASS\129-BPM\ BASS-606.WAV
Sonicworx Studio 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\129-BPM\ SYNT-607.WAV

1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\129-BPM\ SYNT-610.WAV
1-WAVES\5-GUITAR\129-BPM\ GUIT-608.WAV

Rumble Fish Techno 160 Yamaha MU100R 1-WAVES\3-BASS\160-BPM\ BASS-611.WAV
Roland MC505R 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\130-BPM\ SYNT-612.WAV
Korg A/D Wavestation 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\160-BPM\ DRUM-613.WAV

Scratch It Hip Hop 100 Yamaha A3000 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\100-BPM\ SYNT-614.WAV
Cubase VST 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\100-BPM\ SYNT-615.WAV
Emu Dance Rack 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\100-BPM\ SYNT-616.WAV

1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\100-BPM\ SYNT-617.WAV
Techno Tribal New Electronica 145 Yamaha A3000 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\145-BPM\ DRUM-618.WAV

Orangator 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\145-BPM\ SYNT-619.WAV
Cubase VST

Virtual Voice New Electronica 140 Yamaha A3000 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\140-BPM\ DRUM-620.WAV
Orangator 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\140-BPM\ SYNT-621.WAV
Cubase VST 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\140-BPM\ SYNT-622.WAV

1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\140-BPM\ SYNT-623.WAV
1-WAVES\6-VOCALS\140-BPM\ VOCL-624.WAV


